African Crop Science Journal, Vol. 26, No. 1, pp. 37 - 48   ISSN 1021-9730/2018 $4.00
Printed  in Uganda.  All rights reserved   © 2018,  African Crop Science Society
African  Crop Science Journal by African Crop Science Society is licensed under
a Creative  Commons  Attribution 3.0 Uganda License.  Based on a work
  at www.ajol.info/ and www.bioline.org.br/cs
DOI:  http://dx.doi.org/10.4314/acsj.v26i1.3
LINEAR  DISCRIMINANT  ANALYSIS  OF  STRUCTURE  WITHIN   AFRICAN
EGGPLANT   ‘SHUM’

manure. A fortnightly schedule for insecticide
(profenofos and cypermethrin at 2 ml L-1 of
water), fungicide (metalaxyl and mancozeb at
2g L-1 of water) and fertiliser (C.A.N at 4 g
pot-1) were administered.
Watering was carefully carried out using
tap water delivered through a hosepipe on a
daily basis. A completely randomised design
was used in which 24 plants (12 for data
collection at seedling/vegetative stages, and
remaining 12 for reproductive/fruiting stage)
per accession were evaluated. Each pot was
TABLE 1.   List of S. aethiopicum Shum accessions
used for the screen house study
Serial no.          Accession                 Pedigree
1 168G SAS168/G/2015
2 183G SAS183/G/2015
3 163 SAS163/2015
4 163P SAS163/P/2015
5 157P SAS157/P/2015
6 160 SAS160/2015
7 163G SAS163/G/2015
8 183P SAS183/P/2015
9 108 SAS108/2015
10 157G SAS157/G/2015
11 148 SAS148/2015
12 145 SAS145/2015
13 168P SAS168/P/2015
14 184G SAS184/G/2015
15 137 SAS137/2015
16 184P SAS184/P/2015
17 141 SAS141/2015
18 108P SAS108/P/2015
19 185G SAS185/G/2017
20 185P SAS185/P/2015
G. SSEREMBA et al.40
planted with two seedlings at the four-leaf
stage (four weeks after sowing in a nursery);
followed by thinning to one plant per pot. The